**RESOLUTION No. 39** 

2

1792 -

A RESOLUTION authorizing the sale of the following described real property belonging to the Silver Lake Water District to Martin Hauge for the sum of \$800.00.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Water Commissioners of Silver Lake Water District that the following described parcel of real property, to-wit:

South Half of Lot 6, Section 30, Township 28 North, Range 5 E. W. M., situate in Snohomish County, State of Washington,

be sold to MARTIN HAUGE for the sum of \$800.00 cash.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Vice President and Secretary of the Silver Lake Water District be and they are hereby authorized to execute a deed in the name of the Silver Lake Water District conveying the said property to the said Martin Hauge.

For Resolution	all
Against Resolution	nore

Passed by the Silver Lake Water District Board of Commissioners on the <u>Back</u> day of June, 1953.

Attest